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4
14:20

1500 m
110.000 

LUCKY FISH CHILLI HEAT CLASS 4
Rennpreis: 110.000  (65.312 20.900 10.450 5.225 2.612)

1
1500

Box: 1
ML: 3,0

54.00

Viva La Vida
3j. b S (Gimmethegreenlight - Tonya)

Trainer: V H Marshall
Besitzer: A N Foster & The Hon Mrs G 

S Veale

13.08 Kenilworth 1 1400 7,0 S Veale Viva La Vida, Wish List, Lady Look Alike
24.06 Kenilworth 1 1200 2,0 G Lerena Viva La Vida, Marketa, Beach Verse
13.05 Kenilworth 2 1200 8,0 G Lerena Lowveld Lily, Viva La Vida, South Of France

2
Box: 2
ML: 8,0

56.50

Supreme Fate
4j. b S (Master Of My Fate - Supreme Sunset)

Trainer: J S Snaith
Besitzer: T L Bailes

Muzi Yeni

26.07 Kenilworth 9 1600 9,0 L Mxothwa Lavender Bay, Wehaveasituation, Tap Shoe
01.06 Kenilworth 4 1400 9,5 L Mxothwa Swiatek, Rahhabba, Oni San
06.05 Kenilworth 1 1400 9,0 L Mxothwa Supreme Fate, Wild Applause, Ocotillo
15.01 Kenilworth 6 1600 9,0 L Mxothwa Give Me Everything, Blind Ambition, Hunga 
04.12 Kenilworth 3 1400 34,0 K Matsunyane Tap Shoes, White Waters, Supreme Fate

3
Box: 3
ML: 13,0

61.00

Berry's Boogie
4j. b S [AU] (Churchill - Love To Boogie)

Trainer: W A Nel
Besitzer: S Plattner

Aldo Domeyer

25.01 Kenilworth 15 1200 11,0 S Moodley I'm So Pritti, Disting, Siddeley
07.12 Kenilworth 1 1200 5,5 C Orffer Berry's Boogie, Ticket To Vegas, All Is Gree
05.11 Kenilworth 1 1200 5,0 C Orffer Berry's Boogie, Winter Gamble, Nemorosa
05.10 Durbanville 6 1400 6,5 C Orffer Garden Of Eden, Tuscan Romance, Double 
10.09 Durbanville 2 1250 6,0 C Orffer I'm So Pritti, Berry's Boogie, Tap Shoes

4
Box: 4
ML: 15,0

53.00

Oncidium
3j. gr S (Danon Platina - Orchid Island)

Trainer: J S Snaith
Besitzer: Messrs N Jonsson & D G Ros

N Yuen

22.09 Durbanville 5 1600 6,0 M Yeni Hunga Tonga, Pentolina, Lavender Bay
26.07 Kenilworth 4 1400 2,2 R Fourie Im The Buzz, Nile The Boss, Black Path
21.06 Kenilworth 1 1400 9,0 R Fourie Oncidium, Apricity, Love Her Madly
21.05 Kenilworth 8 1400 9,0 R Fourie Take It As Red, Mighty Mary, Splash Of Col

5
Box: 5
ML: 7,0

59.00

Rikkitikkitavi
4j. b S (Querari - Nanojet)

Trainer: W A Nel
Besitzer: S Plattner

Richard Fourie

13.09 Durbanville 4 1250 8,0 C Murray Gimme What I Want, American Ultra, Miss 
21.06 Kenilworth 6 1200 3,8 C Orffer Maritzburg Memory, Girl Like Us, Shesgotcl
04.05 Kenilworth 1 1200 15,0 C Orffer Rikkitikkitavi, Clair De Lune, Taylor's Versio
18.01 Kenilworth 4 1200 34,0 C Orffer Princessontherun, Lhasa, Papillon Blu

6
Box: 6
ML: 3,0

57.00

Wander Dune
3j. b S [AU] (Zoustar - Formality)

Trainer: W A Nel
Besitzer: S Plattner

Corne Orffer

30.08 Durbanville 2 1250 1,9 C Orffer Girl Like Us, Wander Dune, Wild Applause
26.07 Kenilworth 1 1200 2,6 C Orffer Wander Dune, Hazel Green, Wait For Me

7
Box: 7
ML: 6,0

56.50

Diamond Bomber
4j. b S (Lancaster Bomber - Lesedi La Rona)

Trainer: C Bass
Besitzer: Drakenstein Stud

D D Louw

07.09 Durbanville 4 1400 13,5 C Orffer Stormwatch, Wish List, Ocotillo
24.06 Kenilworth 1 1400 5,0 A Domeyer Diamond Bomber, Nile The Boss, Vivo Per 
01.06 Kenilworth 7 1400 9,0 S Veale Swiatek, Rahhabba, Oni San
13.05 Kenilworth 6 1500 17,0 O Noach La Divina, Lady Look Alike, Hunga Tonga
16.04 Kenilworth 9 1600 26,0 O Noach Kleinzee, Pentolina, Enchanting Choice

8
Box: 8
ML: 13,0

62.00

My Only Weakness
4j. b S (One World - Star Express)

Trainer: A N Marcus
Besitzer: M & Mrs R Harris

Craig Zackey

07.09 Durbanville 4 1400 7,5 C Zackey Swiatek, Goodnessgraciousme, Kamchatka
01.06 Kenilworth 3 1400 3,5 C Zackey Russian Royal, Kamchatka, My Only Weakn
28.04 Kenilworth 1 1400 5,0 C Zackey My Only Weakness, Pilot Flame, Kamakazi
22.03 Durbanville 8 1600 3,8 R Fourie Fun Zone, La Divina, Girl Magic
22.02 Kenilworth 1 1400 9,0 C Zackey My Only Weakness, Miraculous, Oni San

Ergebnis: Quoten:


